accordance with the terms hereof, the 
‘‘Program’’) to counter a key binding 
constraint to sustained growth and 

diversification in the Malawi economy; 
and 

Acknowledging that to implement the 
Program, MCC wishes to make available 
to the Government an amount not to 
exceed Three Hundred and Fifty Million 
Seven Hundred Thousand United States 
Dollars (US$350,700,000), subject to the 
terms and conditions of this Compact; 

The Parties hereby agree as follows: 

Article 1. Goal and Objectives 

Section 1.1 Compact Goal 

The goal of this Compact is to reduce 
poverty through economic growth in 
Malawi (the ‘‘Compact Goal’’).

[...]

‘‘Project Objective’’). 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 Program Funding 

Upon entry into force of this Compact 
in accordance with Section 7.3, MCC 
will grant to the Government, under the 
terms of this Compact, an amount not to 
exceed Three Hundred and Forty One 
Million Five Hundred and Eighty 
Thousand United States Dollars 
(US$341,580,000) (‘‘Program Funding’’) 
for use by the Government to implement 
the Program. The allocation of Program 
Funding is generally described in 
Annex II. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding 

(a) Upon signing of this Compact, 
MCC will grant to the Government, 
under the terms of this Compact and in 
addition to the Program Funding 
described in Section 2.1, an amount not 
to exceed Nine Million One Hundred 

and Twenty Thousand United States 
Dollars (US$9,120,000) (‘‘Compact 
Implementation Funding’’) under 
Section 609(g) of the Millennium 
Challenge Act of 2003, as amended (the 
‘‘MCA Act’’), for use by the Government 
to facilitate implementation of the 
Compact, including for the following 
purposes: 

(i) financial management and